a participation of 25% plus one share.  

ARTICLE 5 - DURATION 

The Company is incorporated for an indefinite duration. 

PART TWO - CAPITAL - SHARES 

ARTICLE 6 - CAPITAL 

6.1. Subscribed and fully paid-up capital 

The capital amounts to EUR 1,254,742,260.03 (one billion two hundred and fifty-four million seven hundred 

and forty-two thousand two hundred and sixty euros and three cents). It is represented by 47,550,119 (forty-

seven million five hundred and fifty thousand hundred nineteen) shares without nominal value, which each 

represent one/forty-seven million five hundred and fifty thousand hundred nineteenth (47,550,119th) of the 

capital.  

6.2. Acquisition, acceptance as pledge and alienation of own shares: 

Upon approval by the Extraordinary General Meeting of the proposed authorisation to acquire,